Overcollateralisation

Overcollateralisation in % of outstanding

Q1/2023

Q1/2023

Nominal value

Nominal value

Q1/2022

Q1/2022

Voluntary excess cover

 4 of 19

Public Pfandbriefe - Publication in accordance with § 28 PfandBG as of March 31th, 2023

IV. Nominal value and net present value

2.841,1 3.124,0 3.545,7 3.943,9 2.833,5 3.124,0

3.565,9 4.036,0 4.490,4 5.196,7 3.549,9 4.017,7

724,8 912,0 944,7 1.252,9 716,4 893,7

25,5 % 29,2 % 26,6 % 31,8 % 25,3 % 28,6 %

112,6 141,8 112,2

- - -

612,2 802,8 604,2

USD 111,5 121,4 1,08750 1,11010 102,5 109,4

102,5 109,4

Remark: Net present value on Static Method basis in accordance with § 5 and § 6 PfandBarwertV

Q1/2022

Rates of exchange

Total amounts

Public sector cover pool

Overcollateralisation

Overcollateralisation in % of outstanding

Foreign Currencies

Q1/2023

Q1/2023

Net present value
Currency stress

Net present value
in mill EUR

Q1/2022

Q1/2022

 The statutory overcollateralisation requirement consists of the net present value of the statutory overcollateralisation according to § 4 para. 1 PfandBG (barwertige sichernde Übederckung) incl. interest rate and currency stress scenarios and the nominal value of the
overcollateralisation pursuant to § 4 para. 2 PfandBG (nennwertige sichernde Überdeckung). In accordance with § 55 PfandBG all previous year's data will be published starting in Q3 2023.

Total amounts in mill EUR

Q1/2023 Q1/2022

Net present value + 250 BP

Net present value for each foreign
currency (in mill)

Outstanding Pfandbriefe

Q1/2023 Q1/2022 Q1/2023

Q1/2023 Q1/2022

Net present value - 250 BP

Voluntary excess cover

Statutory excess cover

Contractual excess cover

 5 of 19

Public Pfandbriefe - Publication in accordance with § 28 PfandBG as of March 31th, 2023

V. Maturity structure
Outstanding Pfandbriefe

in case of maturity deferral
of 12 months *

in mill EUR

Outstanding Pfandbriefe
in case of maturity deferral

of 12 months *
in mill EUR

Q1/2023 Q1/2022 Q1/2023 Q1/2022 Q1/2023 Q1/2022

<= 6 months  135,0 5,0 151,6 66,2 0,0

6 months  <= 12 months  265,0 570,0 347,6 199,3 0,0

12 months  <= 18 months  133,5 140,0 189,5 124,5 135,0

18 months  <= 2 years  274,1 265,0 128,8 355,0 265,0

2 years  <= 3 years  370,7 359,2 163,2 409,1 407,6

3 years  <= 4 years  501,0 366,8 269,8 217,5 370,7

4 years  <= 5 years  260,0 501,0 493,6 319,3 501,0

5 years  <= 10 years  1.177,2 905,5 1.161,9 1.402,6 1.087,2

> 10 years  297,6 396,6 1.426,7 1.441,3 647,6

Total amounts 3.414,1 3.509,1 4.332,7 4.534,8 3.414,1

Maturity ranges

Outstanding Pfandbriefe in mill
EUR

Public sector cover pool in mill
EUR

Further information on the maturity extension of the Pfandbriefe:

Prerequisites for the maturity extension of the Pfandbriefe:

Authority of the cover pool administrator in the event of maturity
extension of the Pfandbriefe

* Effects of a maturity extension on the structure of the Pfandbriefe / Extension scenario: 12 months. This is an extremely unlikely scenario, which could only realize after the appointment of a cover pool administrator (Sachwalter).
 In accordance with §55 PfanBG all previous year's data will be published starting in Q3 2023.